WBSEDCL / CE I EMD / 2024-25 I e-tender I 20 Date: 20.12.2024 

The Chief Engineer, Estate Management Department invites e-tenders for the following work: 

Name of Work Maintenance of cooking range at Vidyut Bhavan Canteen, Salt Lake for 2 (two). yea_rs 

Estimated Value 
Rs. 3,51,694/- 

(Rupees three lakh fifty one thousand six hundred ninety four only) I 
Rs. 7,100/- I 

Earnest Money (Rupees seven thousand one hundred only) I 
Completion Time 2 (two)years 

Terms & Conditions 

1. Techno-Commercial Requirements of the Bidder (Must Conditions): 

The intended bidder must have:- 
1) Valid PAN, GSTIN, PTPC 
2) GST returns for last 2 (two) financial years. 
3) IT returns of last 3 (three) financial years.